General Description
The MAX8654 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested PCB that demonstrates the capabilities of
the MAX8654 integrated 8A step-down regulator. The
EV kit generates a 3.3V output voltage at load currents
up to 8A from a 4.5V to 14V input voltage range. The
MAX8654 switches at 500kHz and provides over 93.4%
efficiency with the supplied components.

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
Component Suppliers
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX8654EVKIT+ 0°C to +70°C
36 TQFN
(6mm x 6mm)
SUPPLIER PHONE WEBSITE
M ur ata E l ectr oni cs
N orth Am er ica, Inc.
770-436- 1300 w ww .m ur ata- nor tham er ica.com
Taiyo Yuden 800-348- 2496 www.t-yuden.com
TDK Corp. 847-803- 6000 www.component.tdk.com
TOKO America, Inc. 847-297- 0070 www.tokoam.com
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1A, C1B, C1C 3
10µF ±20%, 16V X5R ceramic
capacitors (1206)
Taiyo Yuden EMK316BJ106M
C2 1
1µF ±10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0402)
Murata GRM155R60J105K
C3, C11 2
0.01µF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0402)
Murata GRM155R71H103K
C4 1
0.22µF ±20%, 16V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1C224M
C5A, C5B, C5C 3
22µF ±20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitors (1206)
TDK C3216X5R0J226M
C6 1
6800pF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0402)
Murata GRM155R71H682KA88
C7 1
0.022µF, 10V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0402)
Murata GRM155R71C223CKA0I
Component Lists
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C8 1
1000pF, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitor (0402)
Murata GRM1555C1H1D2TADI
C9 1
4.7µF ±10%, 16V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM21BR61C475K
C10 1
0.22µF,16V Y5R ceramic capacitor
(0402)
Taiyo Yuden EMK105BJ224MV-F
C12 1
470pF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0402)
Murata GRM155R71H471K
C13 1
0.1µF ±10%, 10V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0402)
Murata GRM155R61A104K
C14, C15 2
0.22µF ±20%, 50V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0805)
Taiyo Yuden UMK212BJ224M